Show Me Quicken 2006

Copyright © 2006 by Que Publishing

International Standard Book Number: 0789734338

Warning and Disclaimer

Every effort has been made to make this book as complete and as accurate as possible, but no warranty or fitness is implied. The information provided is on an "as is" basis. The author and the publisher shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damages arising from the information contained in this book.

When reviewing corrections, always check the print number of your book. Corrections are made to printed books with each subsequent printing. To determine the print number of your book, view the copyright page. The print number is the right-most number on the line below the "First Printing" line. For example, the following indicates that this is the 1st printing of this title and it was printed in November 2005.

First Printing: November 2005

08 07 06 05 4 3 2 1

First Printing Corrections

Pg	Error	Correction
16	Step 10	Should be
	To add additional savings accounts, from the Cash Flow window, click Add Account next to Checking and then repeat steps 2-9.	To add additional checking accounts, from the Cash Flow window, click Add Account next to Checking, and then repeat steps 2-9.
		Callout on the figure should point to the Add

		Account button next to Checking, not the button next to Savings.
86	Step 3	Should be
	Make any changes needed and click Exit Setup when you are finished.	Make any changes needed and click Exit Setup when you are finished. Or click Next Step to continue.
162	Callout 2	Should point to the Manage Full List button.
168	Callout 1	Should point to the Analysis & Reports tab, not the Customize button.
250	Callout 9	Should point to the Add a Transaction button.
274	Step 5	Should be
	Enter the information.	Enter the claims adjuster information.
289	Callout 9 is missing	Should point to the Done button
346	Callout 4	Should point to the Details link.
348	Callouts 8 and 9	Callout 8 should be 9
		Callout 9 should be 8

This errata sheet is intended to provide updated technical information. Spelling and grammar misprints are updated during the reprint process but are not listed on this errata sheet.